and for the year ended December 31, 2004, includes the operating results of the Company and RUB assuming the
acquisition occurred on January 1, 2004.

The unaudited pro forma combined statements presented herein are not necessarily indicative of results of operations
that would have resulted had the acquisition been completed at March 31, 2005, nor is it necessarily indicative of the
results of operations in future periods or the future financial position of the consolidated company. They are,
therefore, qualified in their entirety. They should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of the
Company, which are included herein, and the historical financial statements of RUB.

The unaudited pro forma adjustments represent management's estimates based on information available at this time.
Actual adjustments to these unaudited financial statements could differ from those reflected herein.

I-11

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2005

Historical Historical Acquisition Pro forma

RUB ISSG Adjustments Combined

Assets

Current assets:

   Cash
$

-
$

23,262
$

23,262

   Intangible assets, net of accumulated
amortization

   of $1,396 - 23,774 23,774

Edgar Filing: ISSG, INC. - Form 8-K12G3

27

   Total current assets - 47,036 47,036

   Total assets
$

-
$

47,036
$

47,036

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current liabilities:

   Line of credit
$

-
$

50
$

50

   Accounts payable - 39,446 39,446

   Accrued liabilities - 20,916 20,916

   Note payable to officer - 162,167 162,167

   Total current liabilities - 222,579 222,579

Stockholders' deficit

   Common stock, $0.01 par value 9,876 10,550

(A) (

8,376) 12,050

   Additional paid-in-capital - 440,700

(A, B)

(1,500) 439,200

   Deficit accumulated during development
stage (9,876) (626,793)

(B)

9,876 (626,793)

   Total stockholders' deficit - (175,543) - (175,543)

   Total liabilities and stockholders'
deficit

$
-

$
47,036

$
-

$
47,036

I-2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the three months ended March 31, 2005

Edgar Filing: ISSG, INC. - Form 8-K12G3

28

Historical Historical Acquisition Pro forma

RUB ISSG Adjustments Combined

Revenue $ - $ - $ -

Cost of sales - - -

   Gross profit - - -

Operating expenses:

   Research and development - - -

   General and administrative 750 66,381 67,131

   Total operating expenses 750 66,381 67,131

   Operating loss (750) (66,381) (67,131)

Interest income - - -

Interest expense - related party - (3,705) (3,705)

   Loss before provision for income taxes (750) (70,086) (70,836)

Provision for income taxes - - -

   Net loss $ (750) $ (70,086) $ (70,836)

Basic and diluted loss per common share $ (0.00) $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Weighted average number of

   common shares outstanding - basic and diluted
9,445,814 10,583,546

(A)

150,000
10,733,546

I-3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2004

Historical Historical Acquisition Pro forma

RUB ISSG Adjustments Combined

Revenue $ - $ - $ -

Edgar Filing: ISSG, INC. - Form 8-K12G3

29

Cost of sales - - -

   Gross profit - - -

Operating expenses:

   Research and development - 116,000 116,000

   General and administrative 1,500 217,440 218,940

   Total operating expenses 1,500 333,440 334,940

   Operating loss (1,500) (333,440) (334,940)

Interest income - 107 107

Interest expense - related party - (6,040) (6,040)

   Loss before provision for income taxes (1,500) (339,373) (340,873)

Provision for income taxes - (1,100) (1,100)

   Net loss $ (1,500) $ (340,473) $ (341,973)

Basic and diluted loss per common share $ (0.00) $ (0.03) $ (0.03)

Weighted average number of

   common shares outstanding - basic and diluted
8,234,293 10,447,838

(A)

150,000
10,597,838

I-4

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following unaudited pro forma adjustments result from the allocation of the purchase price for the acquisition
based on the fair value of the assets, liabilities and commitments acquired from RUB and to conform RUB's
accounting policies to that of the Company's. The amounts and descriptions related to the preliminary adjustments are